
Wallace & Nurick L2Lc 

October 19, 2018 

Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

-(7-1166 

Matthew L. Garber 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5270 
Fax: 717.237.5300 
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Aqua 
Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc.; Docket Nos. R-2018-3003558; R-2018-3003561 

Dear Counsel: 

Enclosed please find two copies of the Aqua Large Users Group's ("Aqua LUG") Interrogatories, 
Set Ito Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. in the above-referenced 
proceeding. 

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly 
served with a copy of this document. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 
Matthew L. Garber 

Counsel to Aqua Large Users Group 

Enclosures 
C: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via E-Filing, Letter and Certificate of Service only) 

Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 

(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL  

Renee Marquis, Manager 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 
762 Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 
rtmarquis@aquaamerica.com 

Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com  
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 

Michael W. Hassell, Esq. 
Garrett P. Lent, Esq. 
NiSource 
17 North Second Street, 12th  Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
mhassell@postschell.com  
glent@postschell.com  

Christine M. Hoover, Esq. 
Phillip D. Demanchick, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th  Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
chooverapaoca.org 
pdemanchick@paoca.org 

John Evans 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
jorevan@pa.gov  
swebb@pa.gov  

Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwr i ght@state.pa. us  

David P. Zambio, Esq. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 
Christine Soares, Esq. 
Cozen O'Connor, PC 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com  

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
800 West Hershey Park Drive 
Hershey, PA 17033 
susan.marsh@amwater.com  

C.J. Zwick, Esq. 
Law Office of C.J. Zwick 
171 Beaver Drive 
DuBois, PA 15801 
cjz@zwick-law.com  
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John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Kadeem G. Morris, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net 

The Links at Gettysburg Master Association 
c/o Coyd Vance 
13 Lookout Court 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 

John F. Povilaitis, Esq. 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
409 North Second Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 
John.Povilaitis@bipc.com 

Jonathan Foster Sr., Esq. 
Foster Law Office 
303 S. Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840 
j onathan. sr@fo sterslawfi rm. co m 

Counsel to Aqua Large Users Group 

Dated this 19 1̀1  day of October, 2018, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 


